repay the said loan amount along with accrued interest, 

failing which the Financial Creditor would be force to 

initiate proceeding again the Corporate Debtor reminding it 

to repay the outstanding loan amount as well as the accrued 

interest aggregating to a sum of Rs. 1,15,26,794/- (Rupees 

One Crore Fifteen Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred and 

Ninety-Four Rupees Only) immediately, failing which it would 

be initiating legal proceedings. It was also mentioned that 

it was their last attempt to resolve the dispute amicably.  

12. It is evident that Corporate Debtor has defaulted in 

repaying the loan with interest to the Financial Creditor,

[...]

Thus, the Corporate Debtor, by acknowledging its liability 

to pay debt, has revived the debt from time to time. The 

Corporate Debtor is commercially insolvent and unable to pay 

its debts. The Corporate Debtor's substratum has eroded. 

Therefore, in these circumstances, a total sum of Rs. 

1,17,26,246/- (Rupees One Crore Seventeen Lakhs Twenty Six 

Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Six only) is due and payable 

by the Corporate Debtor to the Financial Creditor. The 

Corporate Debtor has defaulted in making payment of the said 

amount. The Financial Creditor is also entitled to a further 

interest @ 8% per annum till the date of repayment.